22/03/2002 ASS, REC. BY:	REF: 033 /397	1702507/W	HbeZ Special Instructi	ge Assement
Surveyor: Wilson.	ASSIGNI	MENT (Office)		4 8
From (Person): Abdul Rahr	<b>NM</b> of	3PF	Date/Time	המות .
Estimated Cost:		Bill to:		
OD #FFP#WS+TP RES / OD R	ES/EVA/INV/MV	7 CS		
To Inspect Vehicle No:			Insured:	TP 4398X
at Workshop m/s	9000 Kiang	myur	Tel: 9877	8805
	13 Daty Line	10 #01-430		
Policy No:			ARMO /105/009	/2017/153
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)			D.O.A	
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24	HRS 'W)'	78.11.2017	@ affernoon H.O.D. E.	ndorsement:
Date/Time: 37.11.2017 12.05		t: Mr.Lúi-	Vehicle_IN	WIT -
Date/Time Action/Instruction	n ( X ) Estima	to .		
	NA/IN(176)22			DXA: 20:11.17
YP 4398X	· X			
	ENOC-11-PC : HU	,		
After repair	: 01.12.2017			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lump &n	M \$39001-	7 - 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

*		<u> </u>				
- Fager	Clate 🔾	1/1/2017	- SIP7	7 Ku	6/11	12009
- Estimated Odati	1	11///2014	Tyce (Car )4 Cycle Bus			
OD (TA) WS ! TP RES!	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	-	Truck / Trailer or			
To inacest vehicle Nor	SIP Flo	17	Vara Honda	250 26	:: \5	595
lat Workshop mis 🤸	on Krana malas	• •		40 -I V		
= 13 Detu	onkiang Motor tune 10 # 01	~420	Sp.Feading 11214	ار ماندان الماندان ا	nsured Std 1 N	G. N.A
=	. ,, ,,		Eng No			
Palley No				1=04620	0052F	204
Claims No			Gen Cong. Good Fair Doo	or/Burnt		
Sum krisured:	Excess:		Steering norder Dammed	/ Leaked / Burnt or		
(Chent's Record			Brake Inorder Jammed	/ Leaked / Burnt or		
Make of Vehi			Mod : NIL STRIM STD			
	Affernoon	_ <b>J \                                  </b>	Tyre Size F: 20	5/55 RI	Ь	
(Pailicy Gendition)			R:	205/55	RIF	
Remark: The yeh had c	ommenced its	NS OS	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / F	FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTS	U PR/SUME	
repair at the t	ime of inspection.	,	TOYO/YOKO or F	ivell!		
Ball or <b>Vark</b> et Value.			<u>Front</u>	<u>Rear</u>		
DAC Accident Rports	Consistent? : Ye		R.Bal. 3	n R.Ba.	<u>'</u> '\	***
GIA PR Seen	Consistent?: Ye	s or No	LBail 3	tr LBa.		~~
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Ye	s or No		2017 3.01		12017
೬೮m Surg.	o <sub>6</sub> 3 Val∴ <b>Ye</b>	s or No	Survey held at	As Abri	<u>د</u>	_
CA / REV / REP.	/ 24 HRS		Des. of Damages Fm) Re	ar / O/S / N/S / U/C	/ Rooftop or	
		Vehicle. IN / OUT				
	Person Contacted		The UIC / Chassis fram	ne / Body Structure	afested due to :	odikardi.
Date Time Abdic	n instruction		<u>.</u>		•	
	· · · · — ·		· · · <del>_ ·</del>			
•		***				
	•					
		4				
			,			
Date Time File Passing	: Preli. Report		Days Of Rapair: 6			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
27/3 Typst	: Final Report		Resurvey No. of Trip:	U Survey	= <sub>99</sub>	200
Date.Time File Redum to				ج. ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	1	
- -		Add Fe	to hittle delivered	. = =	į.	: ! !
. ود مست	TD		5	÷ ,		
ក់ទី២០៧ ក៏១៩៣១ដំបែ ១ <b>១ ១</b> ១ គ	11 29nal		East State 188	₹.		
.ພຕວຽ⊿)ນ ∄	3900 -		= = = :			Decrease and resemble



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interna	tionale Des Experts En Auto	mobile	
٩U٦	TOMOTIVE ENGIN	EERING & MGT DIVISION	Ref : CS3/SPF1702	2507/Wtb	
(SIN 1 M	CIDENT CLAIM SE NGAPORE POLICI OUNT PLEASANT (8 OLD POLICE A	E FORCE)	Date: 27-11-2017 33 Code: SPF		
1.	: 	Policy Particulars	:- (THIRD PARTY CLA	IM)	
	Insured Veh.	YP 4398X	Veh. Inspected	SJP 7101T	
	Policy No.	<u> </u>	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2017/153	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	ABDUL RAHMAN	Assign Date	27/11/2017	
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour	·	
Odometer - Steering			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres		
	_	Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre		<u></u>	mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre		<u> </u>	mm	
١. -	1	Descript	ion of Damages		
5.					
	Aggidant Data		I Information		
	Accident Date Survey held at	22/11/2017 SOON KIANG MOTOR	Inspection Date	28/11/2017	
	Survey nero at	BLK 13 DEFU LANE 10 #01-430 SINGAPORE 539 194			
āa.		R	emarks		
	B) THE REPAIR ES	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A "W STIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTE VAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ES EASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE	D AT THE TIME OF INSPE STIMATE.	SIS. ECTION.	



Your Ref: SJP7101T

Our Ref:

AEMD/105/009/2017/153

Date:

24 November 2017

SPF Accidents Claims Section Automotive Engg & Mgmt Div Police Logistics Department No. 1 Mount Pleasant Road Block 8 Old Police Academy #02-12 Singapore 298333

Tel: 64784840 Fax: 64784848

Via Fax only: 62564315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Paya Ubi Industrial Park 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01/02-25 Singapore 408933

ingapore 408933

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ACCIDENT ON 22 NOVEMBER 2017 INVOLVING GOVT VEHICLE YP4398X AND OTHER VEHICLE SJP7101T

We refer to the above matter.

- 2 Kindly arrange for an Inspection of vehicle no. SJP7101T at Messrs Soon Kiang Motor of Blk 13 Defu Lane 10 #01-430 (539194).
- For appointment kindly contact Mr Lai at HP: 98778805.
- Estimates were not provided by the workshop.
- 5 Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Abdul Rahman

Accident Claims Officer for ASST DIRECTOR

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/11/2017 17:54
Date Of Accident	22/11/2017 11:40
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC TURF CLUB RD & VANDA LINK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE .

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJP7101T

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner SOO YUET MOY
NRIC No S7471010G
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-97657087
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-97657087

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer HONDA

Model CIVIC 1.6L 5AT

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5094495767

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver HOE WAN YONG

NRIC No S1711209J
Date Of Birth 11/07/1965
Occupation INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 23/10/1998

Driving Experience 19 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90028114

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-90028114

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

22 INGGU ROAD

Postcode

757364

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

**SPOUSE** 

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

EUNOS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 629 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #01-1620, POSTCODE:

470629, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4439999 - FAX NO: 62444376

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

#### **Circumstances of Accident**

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20171122/2134.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY

Vehicle Registration Number

YP4398X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name.

Phone Number

#### **Accident Sketch Plan**

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>remailing policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a few be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the logament of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/taw firms, the Mionetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposers) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, levoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(bi) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Orner's Separature til driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name NICC/Filmo.

Page 4 of 20

#### **Accident Sketch Plan**

ECLARATION  We declare the foregoing part	iculars are true in every res	ped.			ma
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		- Andrews of the second			
			grident . The state of the stat		
			p kinn na na	and the second s	
Reher to police	Mind - Tipe!	11132/2134.	4		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE			<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				·	
Ar)		•			
			٠		
	(Jan	- War		• • • •	
	, atol	· '			
		Alan			
		,			





720171122/2134

No Traffic

ambulance:

No

Anyone conveyed by

1 of Report No. T/20171122/2

Police Station Of Origin:

**Eunos NPP** 

Two Way

Type of Collision:

Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear

629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620

SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

REPORT	OF A	<b>TRAFFIC</b>	<b>ACCIDENT</b>
--------	------	----------------	-----------------

Date/Time 22/11/2017		ade:	Vide R	Report No.:			Station Diary No. 31		
						- 1 P - 1			
Name of In HOE WAN	<del>-</del>	-	Addres 22 ING		SINGAPOR	E 757364			
ID Type / II NRIC NO /		9J	Contac Home/	ct No.: Office:		Mobile: 90	0028114		
Nationality: SINGAPOR		N	Email:						
Sex: Male	Age: 52	Date of Birth: 11/07/1965	Type of Driver	of Informan	<b>!</b>				
Race: Chinese			Langu	age:		Institution	stitution / School Name:		
Occupation SENIOR T		L MANAGER	, -	Licence Ir 2B,2A,3	nformation:	Date of Ex	cpiry:		
	-	,							
		of the Assistant							
Type of Accident:		on-Injury olice Vehicle		Drink Drive: No	Date/Tim Accident 22/11/20	:	Type of Location Straight Road		
Location: Along Road TURF CLU	B ROAD								
	Club Roa	d turning to Vand		0 4		15			
Weather: Clear			Road	Surface:		R	oad Speed Limit:		
Traffic Flov	v <sup>.</sup>			Control:	<del></del>	Tı	raffic Volume:		

Details of Y	ebicle involved						
V <i>e</i> hicle No.	Type W	lake 1	Model		Color	Condition	No of Passery
SJP7101T	7	IONDA C	Civic	•		Slightly Damaged	0 .
YP4398X	M	MAN T	FGM 1	3.250	Blue	Slightly Damaged	2

**Not Controlled** 

A Balaction Involved No.	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing, NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20171122/2134

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Driver					* T # 1	A427 A44
Name	HOE WAN YONG		ID No.		\$1711209J	
Related Vehicle	SJP7101T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Conta	ct No.	90028114
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	•		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 2B,2A,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL '	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
<b>Driver</b>					4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name	Unknown Driver			ID No	•	NIL
Related Vehicle	YP4398X			Conta	ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NfL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

#### **Brief Details.**

On 22/11/2017, at 1140hrs, I was driving along Turf Club Road turning left to Vanda Link. There was a police truck registration number YP4398X in-front of me and a police car registration number QX419Z behind me. While I was approaching the left turn, the police truck in front of me suddenly stopped. I then stopped my vehicle. The police truck start to reverse, I pressed on the horn, However he did not stop and continue to reverse, thus hitting on to my vehicle. The truck then drove off. The police car behind me then instructed me to stop my vehicle and they will inform the TP officer. Around 10 to 15 minutes later, the police truck driver came and he informed that he couldn't hear the horn. I wish to state that this is the first time such an incident happen to me and I have an in-car camera. I also like to further state that at that point of time, I did not reverse my vehicle as there is another vehicle behind me and it might cause danger to the rear vehicle.





T/20171122/2134

3 of 3

Report No. T/20171122/2134

Police Station Of Origin: Eunos NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 CHUA CHANG YU	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/11/2017 17:29
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / DDGVT / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN SULEIMAN Contact No.: 65476394	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp NP168

COMPAND SOURMOL

A: 112 = 302

E: STF 7101

C: G x 0 2 2

\_\_\_\_\_

MANDA LINK

0 1 - F

Fron	t Portion	rot working				evac.	XLCIA	101	(4)Not Consistent (NC)	7		7
NAC		Item	CON	JAC	Ć.		NAC	TALC	Vehicle No: STY			$\mathcal{T}$
1001	991886	Frt Number Plate	D13		1	25	NAC 1071		Item Fuse Box	COi	ΥÀ	C Qty
1002	991887	Frt Number Plate Base	K-N			20	1072		Relay Box	<del>-</del>		
1003	991389	Frt Number Plate Garnish 51	1015		<b>-</b>	,			Wiper Washer Tank		4	<del> </del>
1004	991300	Frt Bumper 638	015	7		7	1074	995052	Wiper Washer Tank Motor		+-	
1005	001325	Frt Bumper Clips 30	ME		6		1075	990159	Alternator Assy		+	
1007	991323	Frt Bumper Bracket Frt Bumper Side Retainer 653	1			]	1076	990160	Alternator Belt		+	+
1008	991433		505		2	اه ل	1077	992688	Power Steering Pump	_+-	+	+
	991318	Frt Bumper Reinforcement 250 Frt Bumper Beam	00	1		_	1078	992669	Power Steering Belt	<del></del>	+-	-
1010	991468	Frt Bumper Sponge	+	-	<u>_</u> .	4	1079	994431	Power Steering Cooler Pipe		+-	
1011	991427	Frt Bumper Protector	<del></del>			-	1080	992692	Power Steering Hose		+-	+-
1012	991420	Frt Bumper Pad		<del> </del>		-{	1081	990010	ABS Pump Control Unit		十	+
1013	991363	Frt Bumper Grille	KA	$\vdash$		-	1082	990427	Brake Master Pump Assy		$\top$	
1014	991301	Frt Bumper Moulding			_	-	1083	990403	Brake Booster Pump Assy		Ī	
1015	991407	Fit Bumper Lower Spoiler	<del>-</del>	+-	_	_! -	1084	991005	Engine Top Cover			
[_1015	991438	Frt Bumper Sensor	<del> </del>			1	1085	991011	Engine Under Cover Engine Mounting		1_	
1017	995100	Frt LH Bumper Fog Lamp Cover	<del> </del>		_	†	1087	990946	Engine Mounting Frt		_	
1010	991355	Frt RH Bumper Fog Lamp Cover				1	1088	990950	Engine Mounting LH	<del></del> -	ـــ	4-1
1019	005090	Frt LH Bumper Fog Lamp					1089	990952	Engine Mounting RH		┼-	-
1021	991703	Frt RH Bumper Fog Lamp Frt Grille	L				1090	990951	Engine Mounting Rear		┼	
	991328		KBH				1091	992234 (	Gear Box Mounting		┼	+
1023	991799	F + O 21 - O1	KEC		_	1	1092	991520 1	rt LH Chassis Member		-	+-1
1024	991222	Frt Grille Chrome Moulding 101 Frt Apron Panel	CUT			ļ	1093	991520 F	rt RH Chassis Member		$\vdash$	+1
1025	992013	Frt Support Panel (LG)	BT.	-		1	1094	990728 H	Frt Vertical Cross Member		$\vdash$	+
1026	992025	Frt Support Panel Ton Gamish Cover	DIS			.0-	1095	991863 I	rt Lower Cross Member			$\vdash$
1027	992416	Hom	10.7			182	1096	995070 I	rt LH Fender			
1028	991277	Frt Brace Panel					1097	995072	rt LH Fender Inner Panel			
1029	995153	Frt LH Headlamp Assy	1				1098 1099	995147.	rt LH Fender Lamp			
1030	991821	Frt RH Headlamp Assy	LRC		_	-	1100	995148	rt LH Fender Protector			
1031	995088	Frt LH Side Lamp		-+			1100	991740 1	Frt LH Fender Inner Shield Frt LH Mudflap		_	$\sqcup$
1032	995089	Frit RH Side Lamp					1102	995170 E	rt LH Wheel Rim			-
1033	1	Bonnet Bonnet Emblem					1103	994025 F	rt LH Rim Cover		<u> </u>	$\vdash$
	990287	Bonnet Emblem Bonnet Lock					1104	995065 F	rt LH Tyre		├	$\vdash$
1036	990285	Bonner Insulator		_ ]			1105	995071 F	rt RH Fender		<del> </del> -	
1037	990273	Bonnet Hinge					1106	991739 F	rt RH Fender Inner Panel	<del></del>	<del> -</del>	
1038	990261 1	Bonnet Damner	<del>                                     </del>		_		1107	991744 F	rt RH Fender Lanin			1
1039	990305	Bonnet Rubber		-+			1108	991752 F	rt RH Fender Protector			
1040	990252	Bonnet Cable	<u> </u>				1109	991740 F	rt RH Fender Inner Shield			
1041	990311 F	Bonnet Stand					1110	991884 F	rt RH Mudflap			
1042	990119	Air Con Condenser	001	_			1111	992087 F	rt RH Wheel Rim			
1043	990122	TH COULTSH ARRY			$\dashv$	ŀ	1113	994023 F	rt RH Rim Cover rt RH Tyre	_		
1044 1045	990134 /	Air Con Suction Pipe (Low Pressure)	37	$\nearrow$	ᅱ	321	1114	302003 E	rt Windscreen Glass		<u> </u>	
1045	990118 7	Vir Con Suction Hose		Ti	-[		1115	992117 E	rt Windscreen Rubber			
1047	990133 A	Air Con Discharge Pipe (High Pressure)					1116	992108 F	rt Windscreen Moulding			_
1048	990140	Air Con Discharge Hose Air Con Liquid Pipe				Ī	1117	992098 F	rt Windscreen Sealant			
1049	995066 A	air Con Liquid Pipe Air Con Receiver Drier				Ī	1113	991019 E	RP Bracket			
1050	990111	Air Con Compressor Assy	↓			ĺ	1119	991020 E	RP Unit		<del></del> ;	$\dashv$
1051	995294 A	ur Con Belt			_	1	1120	992140 F	rt Wiper Arm	_		
1052	995074 R	adiator			_	į	1121	992142 F	rt Wiper Blade	7		
1053	992738 R	Adiator Cowling					1122	995045 W	iper Panel Garnish		-	
1054	992742 R	adiator Fan Assy		-	$\dashv$	1	1123	991126 Fi	irewall Panel			
1955	992 <b>74</b> 5   R	adiator Fan Clutch		<u> </u>		]	1 24	990753 D	ashboard Assy			[
<u> 10</u> 86	992758 R	adiator Hose Ton				-	1125	992282 G	love Box Cover			
1057	992757 R	adiator Hose Bettom		+	-	-	1126	992281 G	love Box Compartment			
1058	992741 R	adiator Expansion Tank		<del></del>	-	-	1127	994483  St	eering Wheel Airbag			
EU59	990151 A	ir Dust			-	-	1128	994485 St	eering Wheel Airbag Sensor			
1060 ;	990070 A	ir Cleaner Assy			-!	-	1120	990/49 ID:	ashboard Airbag			]
1061	990056 A	ir Cleaner Hose			-	]-	1130   1	280720 D:	ashboard Airbag Sensor			
1062	990089 A	ir Cleaner Resonator	<del></del>		-	H	1122	000027 A	irbag Control Unit	<u> </u>		
10/3 1	9917:21F£	1 Expansi Manifold		-	-	-	132	770804 F;	Driver Seat			
1564   9	991713   Fr	t Exhaust Manifold Cover	<del>-</del>	<del></del> -	-	-	1134 (	221722 Fr 301900 F	i RH Seat Belt Assy t Passenger Seat			
1702 [5	29105418r	1 Exhaust Manifold Sensor (Civilage)				F	1133 T	221022 PT 105101 F	t Passenger Scal t LH Scal Belt Assw.	<u> </u>		
: 050 ( )	291714 [Er	Ont Lichaust Pine			-			290182 jan 290247  Sti				
267 9	90219 Ba	iteery	<del></del> -		-				~~		-	
8 Sou	/90224 Ba	stery Cove:	!			A)	<b>∠K</b> ( ≈	FD :	See attached	1	_1	
709   5	790223   Ba	mary Bracket		<del> </del>	.	4	-17/2	1. X.	mound	100	W	ŇΛ
979   9	90229   Bu	ffery Trav			-!	-						{{
		The second section of the sect			46	حے:			the second of th		. !	,

	Labour:	Veh. No. SJP7101T
1)	Replacing accident damaged parts, knock/jack & straighten accident affected areas.	\$700
2)	Spray painting accident affected areas.	\$600
3)	Carry out body cavity preservation on accident affected areas.	\$40
4)	Checking electrical wiring & lighting system for proper function including focus headlamp	\$30
5}	Replacing air con damaged parts including discharge, vacuum, re-charge freon gas & check for leak.	\$100
6}	Removing & installing readiator assy including carry out pressure coolant test to check for leak.	\$80 \$224 F



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Reg. No: 1996	07198R GST Reg. No. 19-960	)/198-R			
#20 (20 E)	Affiliated to Federation Internation	nale Des Experts En Automo	bile			
AUTOMOTIVE ENGIN	EERING & MGT DIVISION	Ref : CS3/SPF170225	07/Wtbe2			
ACCIDENT CLAIM SE FORCE) 1 MOUNT PL POLICE ACADEMYSIN	CTION (SINGAPORE POLICE LEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD NGAPORE 298333	Date: 02-04-2018  Code: SPF				
1.	Policy Particulars :	- (THIRD PARTY CLAIN				
Insured Veh.	YP 4398X	Veh. Inspected	SJP 7101T			
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2017/153	Excess (\$)	0.00			
Assign From	ABDUL RAHMAN	Assign Date	27/11/2017			
2. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	Vehicle Partic	ulars & Condition				
Make & Model	HONDA CIVIC	c.c	1595			
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009			
Chassis No.	JHMFD46209S200403	Colour	WHITE			
Odometer	112145	Steering	IN ORDER			
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM			
General	FAIR					
3.	Conditi	ons of Tyres				
	Size	Make	Balance			
R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	3 mm			
L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	3 mm			
R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	4 mm			
L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	4 mm			
4.	Description	on of Damages				
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE FR	ONT PORTION.				
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.					
5.	Genera	Information ****				
Accident Date	22/11/2017	Inspection Date	29/11/2017			
Survey held at	rvey held at SOON KIANG MOTOR					
	BLK 13 DEFU LANE 10 #01-430	SINGAPORE 539 194				
5a. 💮 💮 💮	R	em <b>arks</b> :				
A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.						

Estimate Days of Repair

6 Working Days



# **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## OPINION ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJP 7101T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Recommended (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		,,,,
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE	DISTORTED	25.00
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE BASE	CRACKED	20.00
1	FRT NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	DISTORTED	51.00
1	FRT BUMPER	DISTORTED	638.00
6	FRT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	30.00
2	FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$53.00	DISTORTED	106.00
1	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	250.00
1	FRT BUMPER GRILLE	CRACKED	185.00
1	FRT GRILLE	CRACKED	225.00
1	FRT GRILLE EMBLEM	NECESSARY	45.00
1	FRT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	сит	101.00
1	FRT SUPPORT PANEL	BENT	490.00
1	FRT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH COVER	DISTORTED	185.00
1	FRT RH HEADLAMP ASSY	CRACKED	780.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	DENTED	781.00
1	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE (LOW PRESSURE)	BENT	321.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-846.60
			3,386.40
	LABOUR		
	REPLACING ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS, KNOCK / JACK & STRAIGHTEN ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.		700.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.		600.00
	CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS.		40.00
	CHECKING ELECTRICAL WIRING & LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING FOCUS HEADLAMP.		30.00
	REPLACING AIR CON DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING DISCHARGE, VACUUM, RE-CHARGE FREON GAS & CHECK FOR LEAK.		100.00
	REMOVING & INSTALLING RADIATOR ASSY INCLUDING CARRY OUT PRESSURE COOLANT TEST TO CHECK FOR LEAK.		80.00
<u>L</u>			1,550.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,936.40

The Admir Lines Approximation of the Bendung	
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	
VECOMINETIALED COOL OF FORMS COM ITE! WITH	
■ 以外の大人の配合機能能力をようがはあると、こうなる。これでは、これでは、から、全化の必要を整定は関係の設定されている。必要に、これを表現している。	
TO THE DOE ACCIDENT CONDITIONS	
1 TO BESERE-ACCIDENT CURDITION?	
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/SPF17022507/Wtbe2





Report Ref No. CS3/SPF17022507/Wtbe2

WILSON TEO CHENG MING

Automotive Assessor

T

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser